

Â

SLP(C)No. 1495 OF 2001

ITEM No.61

Court No. 2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.1 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1495/2001
(From the judgment and order dt.10.10.2000 in WP 1976/2000
of The High Court of Bombay)

M/S. M. AMBALAL & CO.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for restoration)
(With Office Report)

Date : 11/02/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAIAK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Rajan Narain,Adv.
Ms.Sushma Sharma & Ms.Puja Sharma,Advs.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. M.L. Verma,Sr.Adv.
Mr. G.V.Rao,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

In view of the averments made in the application for
restoration, I.A. No.1 is allowed.
The Special Leave Petition is restored to file.
Status quo ante.

.SP1

(Y.P.Dhamija) (Suneet Bala Sharma)@@
AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA
Court Master Court Master@@
AAAA