

SLP(C)No. 1495 OF 2001

ITEM No.1

Court No.10

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.3 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1495/2001

M/S. M. AMBALAL & CO.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For extension of time by one month w.e.f. 05.12.2002)

Date : 20/12/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Rajan Narain,Adv.
Ms. Puja Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. M.L. Varma, Sr.Adv.
Mr. G. Venkatesh Rao, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.

.SP2

Time is extended by two months from today.
I.A. No.3 is disposed of accordingly.

.SP1

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master